
Draft    09:37 - 2003/02/14 

Draft Programme Rev. 10            International Conference on Security of Radioactive Sources 
 
 
09:30-09:40 
09:40-09:45 
09:45-10:00 
10:00-10:15 
10:15-10:20 
10:20-10:25 
10:25-10:30 
10:30-10:50 
 
 
10:50-11:10 
11:10-11:20 
11:20-11:30 
11:30-11:40 
11:40-11:50 
11:50-12:00 
12:00-12:10 
 
12:10-13:30 
 
 
 
13:30-13:35 
 
 
13:35-14:20 
 
14:20-15:05 
 
15:05-15:50 
 
15:50-16:10 
16:10-16:55 
 
 
16:55-17:40 
 
17:40-18:25 
 
19:00-20:30 

Tuesday, 11 March, 2003 
Opening Session 
M. El Baradei, Director General, IAEA  
Host Country, Austria   (?) 
S. Abraham, Dept. of Energy, USA 
A. Yu. Rumyantsev, MINATOM, Russia  
Europol (P. Gridling) 
World Customs Organization (Mikuriya) 
European Commission (?) 
BREAK 
 
Overview Session 
IAEA (A. Nilsson, A. Gonzalez ) 
Argentina (D. Clein) 
France (A. Lacoste) 
Japan (K. Hirose) 
Russia (A. M. Agapov) 
South Africa (L. Zondo) 
USA (D. Huizenga) 
 
LUNCH 
Topical Session 1. Identifying, 
Searching, Recovering, and Securing 
Sources.   
Chair: A. Yu. Rumyantsev, Russia 
(The following talks are 25 minutes + 20 
minutes discussion) 
Existing security arrangement for various 
sources, J. Croft, UK 
Identification of high-priority radioactive 
sources, USA (C. Paperiello) 
Searching for orphan sources, Sweden  
(T. Ulvsand)  
BREAK 
Locating and recovering orphan sources, 
France (P. Fracas) & India 
(G. Krishnamachari) 
Storing and recycling recovered sources in 
a secure manner, Russia (N. A. Kuzelev) 
Final and secure disposal of radioactive 
sources, EC (S. Kaiser) 
RECEPTION 

 
 
 
09:00-09:10 
 
 
09:10-09:55 
 
09:55-10:40 
 
10:40-11:00 
11:00-11:45 
 
 
11:45-12:30 
 
 
12:30-13:50 
 
 
13:50-14:00 
14:00-14:10 
 
14:10-14:20 
 
14:20-14:30 
 
14:30-15:30 
15:30-15:50 
 
 
 
15:50-16:00 
16:00-16:10 
 
 
16:10-16:20 
 
16:20-16:30 
 
16:30-16:50 
 
 
16:50-17:50 

Wednesday, 12 March 
Topical Session 2. Strengthening Long-
Term Control of Radioactive Sources. 
Chair: R. Meserve, USA 
(The following talks are 25 minutes + 20 
minutes discussion) 
Implications of increasing security of 
radioactive sources, Australia (McIntosh) 
Strengthening security procedures, Egypt  
(Abdel-Hamid) 
BREAK 
Strengthening control of radioactive 
sources: the IAEA “Model Project” as a 
case study,  IAEA (DDG-TC) 
Physical protection of significant 
radioactive sources  Indonesia  (Ridwan) 
 
LUNCH 
Panel Discussion 1. Interdicting Illicit 
Trafficking.   
Chair: T. Zhantikin, Kazakhstan 
Strategy and methods for detection of 
illicit trafficking, Hungary (L. Salgo)  
Border monitoring and controls, Belarus  
(Ivan Avin) 
Detection equipment capabilities & 
development needs, Austria (C.Schmitzer) 
Discussion 
BREAK 
 
Panel Discussion 2. Roles and  
Responsibilities.  
Chair:  A. Manoon, Thailand 
Government authorities, regulators, police, 
customs, and intelligence organizations, 
China (Y.M. Xu) 
Manufacturers, distributors, users, Canada 
(T. Viglasky) 
Waste management organizations, Finland 
(E. Kettunen) 
International bodies and arrangements,  
(P. De Klerk, IAEA; J. Rautenbach, IAEA; 
R. Clark, ICRP) 
Discussion 

 
 
 
 
09:00-09:10 
09:10-09:20 
 
 
09:20-09:30 
 
 
09:30-09:40 
 
09:40-09:50 
 
09:50-10:00 
 
10:00-11:00 
11:00-11:20 
 
 
 
11:20-11:30 
11:30-12:30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12:30-13:30 
 
13:30-14:50 
 
14:50-15:50 
 
 
15:50-16:10 
16:10-16:20 

Thursday, 13 March 
Panel Discussion 3. Planning Response 
to Radioactive Emergencies from 
Malevolent Uses of Sources 
Chair: Eun, Korea 
Functional requirements for preparedness 
& response to threats, theft, detection, 
incidents,& accidents, Turkey (Uslu) 
Infrastructure issues (administrative, 
technical, physical, and legal), Syria 
(Othman) 
Atmospheric dispersion in urban 
environment,  Germany (?) 
Case study: Goiânia accident, Brazil  
(L. Vinhas) 
Case study: Consequences of Algeciras 
accident, Spain (M. T. Estevan) 
Discussion 
BREAK 
Panel Discussion 4. Role of the 
Media/Public Education, 
Communication, Outreach 
Chair: Boutaleb, Morocco  
6 presentations, each 10 minutes 
P. Stegnar, Institute of Atomic Energy, 
Slovenia 
L. Bolshov, Public Relations, Minatom, 
Russia 
J. Warrick, Washington Post,  
G. Bovt, Izvestia,  
C. Hanley, Associated Press,  
A. Jorle, Nuclear Power Inspectorate, 
Sweden.   
Discussion 
 
LUNCH 
Closing Session 
Six 10-minute summaries by Chairs of 
Topical Sessions 1 & 2 and of Panel 
Discussions 1 - 4.  
Findings, Conference President 
Closing Remarks, IAEA (T. Taniguchi, 
DDG-NS) 

 


