Draft Programme Rev. 10 International Conference on Security of Radioactive Sources

Drajt Programme Rev. 10 International Conference on Security of Radioactive Sources					
	Tuesday, 11 March, 2003		Wednesday, 12 March		Thursday, 13 March
	Opening Session		Topical Session 2. Strengthening Long-		Panel Discussion 3. Planning Response
09:30-09:40	M. El Baradei, Director General, IAEA		Term Control of Radioactive Sources.		to Radioactive Emergencies from
09:40-09:45	Host Country, Austria (?)	09:00-09:10	Chair: R. Meserve, USA		Malevolent Uses of Sources
09:45-10:00	S. Abraham, Dept. of Energy, USA		(The following talks are 25 minutes + 20	09:00-09:10	Chair: Eun, Korea
10:00-10:15	A. Yu. Rumyantsev, MINATOM, Russia		minutes discussion)	09:10-09:20	Functional requirements for preparedness
10:15-10:20	Europol (P. Gridling)	09:10-09:55	Implications of increasing security of		& response to threats, theft, detection,
10:20-10:25	World Customs Organization (Mikuriya)		radioactive sources, Australia (McIntosh)		incidents,& accidents, Turkey (Uslu)
10:25-10:30	European Commission (?)	09:55-10:40	Strengthening security procedures, Egypt	09:20-09:30	Infrastructure issues (administrative,
10:30-10:50	BREAK		(Abdel-Hamid)		technical, physical, and legal), Syria
		10:40-11:00	BREAK		(Othman)
	Overview Session	11:00-11:45	Strengthening control of radioactive	09:30-09:40	Atmospheric dispersion in urban
10:50-11:10	IAEA (A. Nilsson, A. Gonzalez)		sources: the IAEA "Model Project" as a		environment, Germany (?)
11:10-11:20	Argentina (D. Clein)		case study, IAEA (DDG-TC)	09:40-09:50	Case study: Goiânia accident, Brazil
11:20-11:30	France (A. Lacoste)	11:45-12:30	Physical protection of significant	00.50.10.00	(L. Vinhas)
11:30-11:40	Japan (K. Hirose)		radioactive sources Indonesia (Ridwan)	09:50-10:00	Case study: Consequences of Algeciras
11:40-11:50	Russia (A. M. Agapov)	12 20 12 50	LINCH	10.00.11.00	accident, Spain (M. T. Estevan)
11:50-12:00	South Africa (L. Zondo)	12:30-13:50	LUNCH	10:00-11:00	Discussion
12:00-12:10	USA (D. Huizenga)		Panel Discussion 1. Interdicting Illicit	11:00-11:20	BREAK
12.10 12.20	LUNCH	12.50 14.00	Trafficking.		Panel Discussion 4. Role of the
12:10-13:30	LUNCH	13:50-14:00 14:00-14:10	Chair: T. Zhantikin, Kazakhstan		Media/Public Education,
	Topical Session 1. Identifying,	14.00-14.10	Strategy and methods for detection of illicit trafficking, Hungary (L. Salgo)	11:20-11:30	Communication, Outreach Chair: Boutaleb, Morocco
	Searching, Recovering, and Securing Sources.	14:10-14:20	Border monitoring and controls, Belarus	11:30-11:30	6 presentations, each 10 minutes
13:30-13:35	Chair: A. Yu. Rumyantsev, Russia	14.10-14.20	(Ivan Avin)	11.30-12.30	P. Stegnar, Institute of Atomic Energy,
13.30-13.33	(The following talks are 25 minutes + 20	14:20-14:30	Detection equipment capabilities &		Slovenia
	minutes discussion)	14.20-14.30	development needs, Austria (C.Schmitzer)		L. Bolshov, Public Relations, Minatom,
13:35-14:20	Existing security arrangement for various	14:30-15:30	Discussion		Russia
13.33-14.20	sources, J. Croft, UK	15:30-15:50	BREAK		J. Warrick, Washington Post,
14:20-15:05	Identification of high-priority radioactive	13.30-13.30	BREAK		G. Bovt, Izvestia,
14.20-13.03	sources, USA (C. Paperiello)		Panel Discussion 2. Roles and		C. Hanley, Associated Press,
15:05-15:50	Searching for orphan sources, Sweden		Responsibilities.		A. Jorle, Nuclear Power Inspectorate,
13.00 13.00	(T. Ulvsand)	15:50-16:00	Chair: A. Manoon, Thailand		Sweden.
15:50-16:10	BREAK	16:00-16:10	Government authorities, regulators, police,	12:30-13:30	Discussion
16:10-16:55	Locating and recovering orphan sources,		customs, and intelligence organizations,		
	France (P. Fracas) & India		China (Y.M. Xu)	13:30-14:50	LUNCH
	(G. Krishnamachari)	16:10-16:20	Manufacturers, distributors, users, Canada		Closing Session
16:55-17:40	Storing and recycling recovered sources in		(T. Viglasky)	14:50-15:50	Six 10-minute summaries by Chairs of
	a secure manner, Russia (N. A. Kuzelev)	16:20-16:30	Waste management organizations, Finland		Topical Sessions 1 & 2 and of Panel
17:40-18:25	Final and secure disposal of radioactive		(E. Kettunen)		Discussions 1 - 4.
	sources, EC (S. Kaiser)	16:30-16:50	International bodies and arrangements,	15:50-16:10	Findings, Conference President
19:00-20:30	RECEPTION		(P. De Klerk, IAEA; J. Rautenbach, IAEA;	16:10-16:20	Closing Remarks, IAEA (T. Taniguchi,
			R. Clark, ICRP)		DDG-NS)
		16:50-17:50	Discussion		